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Addendum

With reference to the statistical information provided in the annual report,
the Government of Tunisia has made available. the following details of imports from
other participating countries and imports from all sources in 1972, 1973 and 1974,
in respect of items covered by the Protocol Relating to Trade Negotiations Among
Developing Countries.
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III. STATISTICS

TUNISIA

Imports of Items Included in the List of Concessions of Tunisia

(US$'0001/)
19742/ 1973 1972

Imports from Imports Imports from Imports Imports from
Tariff Product description participating countries from world participating countries from world participating countries
number j

Total Main suppliers Total Main suppliers Total Main suppliers Total Main suppliers Total Main suppliers Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)(13)(14)

Live animals
species:

of the bovine

ex C: Other:
- For slaughter

Live sheep and goats:

ex B: Other:
- Sheep for slaughter

Provitamins and vitamins,
natural or reproduced by
synthesis, (including
concentrates) and inter-
mixtures, whether or not
in any solvent

Antibiotics

Antisera; microbial
vaccines, toxins, microbial
cultures (including ferments
but excluding yeasts) and
similar products

Yugoslavia

Yugoslavia 4,708.2

238.7

283.0

428.4

Ireland
Belgium-
Luxembourg

Bulgaria
Romania
Yugoslavia

Germany, P.R.

France
Poland
Italy

Prance

124.0 German

136.3 France
Italy

401.5 France

1,888.4

82.4

Yugoslavia

Yugoslavia

2,924.6

1,444.7

154.3

365.3

Imports
from world.

Main suppliers

- __-

Yugoslavia
Ireland-
Prance

Yugoslavia
Bulgaria

Germany, P

United States
Japan

Italy
Poland
United Kingdom

France

Exchange rate in 1972
1973
1974

Din $10.484-US
DinS$10.439=U
Din 0$1.437=USl

(of. International Financial StatistFics - IM, Volume XXVIII No. 5, May 1975, pages 376-377)

No differentiation is now made as between generaal trade nd special trade.

ex 01. 02

ex 01.04

29.38

29.44

30.02

_-II-

25.5

1,146.5

r-
I
I
I
i
I
I

_-
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(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)(13)
Medicaments (including veterinary medicaments)

Other fertilizers; goods of the present Chapter
in tablets, lozenges and similar prepared forms
or in packing of a gross weight not exceeding
10 kgs.

Yarn of man-made fibres (continuous), not put
up for retail sale

Cotton yarn, not put up for retail sale

Structures, and parts of structures, (for
example, hangars and other buildings, bridges
and bridge-sections, lock-gates, towers,
lattice masts, roofs, roofing frameworks,
door and window frames, shutters,
balustrades, pillars and columns), of iron
or steel; plates, strip, rods, angles,
shapes, sections, tubes and the like, prepared
for use in structures, of iron or steel:
- Towers carrying transmission cables

Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections
of copper; copper wire

33.2

983.7

8,369.6

0.3

Spain

Spain
Greece

Pakistan
Turkey
Spain
Greece
Brazil

Yugoslavia

16.9 I Spain

19,275. 2

6.0

7,633.1

14,718.0

1,516.6

3,852.0

France

Germany, F.R.

France
Italy
Germany,
Spain

Pakistan
France
Turkey

F.R.

France

France

16.2 Spain

430.9

3,651.4

0.3

Spain
Greece

Turkey
Spain
Greece
Yugoslavia
Pakistan
Brazil

Spain

14,472.7

36.1

4,185.0

8,207.7

1,788.6

2,253.4

France

Germany, F.R.

France
Italy

Spain
Greece

France
Turkey
Spain
Malta

France
Germany, F.R.

France
Germany, F.R.

5.0

274.7

1,554.3

0.5

Spain

Spain
Greece

Spain
Turkey
Greece
Yugoslavia

Spain

12,322.8
24.7

3,352.2

44,150.0

589.8

1,335.8

(14)

France

Germany, F.R..

France
Italy

France
.Spain
Italy

Italy
France

France
Germany, F.R.

1The statistical documents do not provide any breakdown by sub-headings.

(1)

30.03

31.05

51.01

55.05

ex 73.211/

74.03

i i

i
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(2)

Interchangeable tools for hand tools, for
machine tools or for power-operated-hand
tools (for example for pressing, stamping,
drilling, tapping, threading, boring
broaching, milling, cutting, turning, dressing,
morticing or screw driving), including dies
for wire dra 'ing, extrusion dies for metal.,
and rock drilling bits:

A. Tools for boring and drilling

B. Other

Steam and other vapour generating boilers;
super-heated water boilers

Agricultural and horticultural machinery
for soil preparation or cultivation,
including lawn and sports ground rollers

Harvesting and threshing machinery: straw
and fodder presses; hay or grass mowers:
winnowing and similar cleaning machines for
seed grain or leguminous vegetables and egg-
grading and other grading machines for
agricultural produce (other than those of a
kind used in the bread grain milling industry
falling within heading No. 84.29):

A. Winnowers and similar machines: egg-
grading, fruit-grading and other
grading machines

B. Other

(3)

13.9

0.9

36.3

10.7

(4)

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

(5)

61.4

931.5

875.1

2,561.7

140.7

150.0

(6)

France

France

Italy
France

France
United Kingdom
Italy

France

Germany, F.R.

(7)

9.6

24.9

0.9

(8)

Spain
Yugoslavia

Spain

Spain

(9)

322.4

723.7

994.9

2,089.4

98.0

3,424.1

(10)

France

France
Germany, F.R.

France
Italy

France
United Kingdom
Itally
Germany, F R.

France
Ital-

German,- F.R.

(11 )

0.6

22.3

2.1

1.5

(12)

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

(13)

478.5

675.5

923.8

1,566 3

45.7

2,520 6

(l4)

France
United States
Sweden
Switzerland

France
Germany, P.R.

France

France
United Kingdom

France

Germany, P.R.
France
Italy
Austria

(1)

82.05

84.01

84.24

84.25

w -~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

i i -i i
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(1)(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)(14)

Electrical goods of the following
descriptions: generators, motors,
converters (rotary or static),
transformers, rectifiers and
rectifying apparatus, inductors:

A. Generators

B. Motors with an output
falling between 1/20 and
1/25 metric h.p., of a
speed of 6,000 r.p.m. and
a weight not exceeding
1 kg. without accessories

C. Other

Tractors, including those fitted
with winches

Ships, boats and other vessels
not falling within any of the
following headings of this
Chapter:

A. Warships of all kinds

B. Other:
(b) Fishing vessels

(c) Ships, boat s and
other vessels for
the transport of
persons or goods

Medical, dental, surgical and
veterinary instruments and
appliances (including electro-
medical apparatus and
opthalmic instruments)

65.0

57.2

878.7

n.a.

113.9

3.5

Spain
Yugoslavia

Brazil
Spain

Spain

Yugoslavia

Pakistan
India
Spain

4,129.0

980.9

16,2.64.4

n.a.

346.3

16,773.3

2,024.9

The statistical documents do not provide any

Prance
Germany, F.R.
Italy

France
Germany, F.R.
Italy

France
Germany, P.R.
Austria
United Kingdom
Italy

Italy
Yugoslavia

France
Norway
Canada

France
Germany, P.R.

32.1

7.4

166.7

n.a.

0.7

Spain
Turkey
Yugoslavia

Spain
Brazil

Spain

India
Pakistan

2,889.4

1,023.6

8,282.3

n.a.

278.0

1,889.9

1,369.6

France
Germany, F.R.
Canada

France
Belgium-

Luxembourg
France
Germany, F.R.
Austria
United Kingdom
Italy

Italy

Germany, P.R.
Italy

France
Germany, F.R.

42.11/

29.6

n.a.

1.9

Spain
Ygoslavia

Spain

Pakistan

3,339.71/

n.a.

5,059.9

947.4

Prance
Germany,
Italy

P.R.

Austria
United Kingdom
France
Italy

France
Germany, F.R.

Prance
United States
Germany, P.R.
Italy

ex 85,011/

87.01

ex 89.01

90.17

1/ The statiscaldocumentsdonotprovideanybreakdown by sub-headings


