GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/4238/Add.l 20 November 1975 Limited Distribution

Original: English

COMMITTEE OF PARTICIPATING COUNTRIES

Second Annual Report to CONTRACTING PARTIES

Addendum

With reference to the statistical information provided in the annual report, the Government of Tunisia has made available the following details of imports from other participating countries and imports from all sources in 1972, 1973 and 1974, in respect of items covered by the Protocol Relating to Trade Negotiations Among Developing Countries.

III. STATISTICS

TUNISIA

Imports of Items Included in the List of Concessions of Tunisia

(US\$10001/)

	Product description	19742/					197	73	•	1972				
Tariff number		Imports from participating countries			Imports from world		orts from cating countries	fro	Imports om world	Imp partici;	oorts from cating countries	Imports from world		
Trainset		Total	Main suppliers	Total	Main suppliers	Total	Main suppliers	Total	Main suppliers	Total	Main suppliers	Total	Main suppliers	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(15)	(5)	(6)	(?)	(8)	. (9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	· (13)	(14)	
ex 01.02	Live animals of the bovine species: ex C: Other: - For slaughter	525.5	Yugoslavia	6,443.9	Ireland	_	<u>_</u>	_		1,888.4	Yugoslavia	2,924.6	Yugoslavia	
	- 101 bladdives)25.5	lagostavia	0,447.9	Belgium- Luxembourg					1,000.4	1480518714	2,524.0	Ireland France	
ex 01.04	Live sheep and goats:													
	ex B: Other: - Sheep for slaughter	1,146.5	Yugoslavia	4,708.2	Bulgaria Romania Yugoslavia	•	-	-	-	82.4	Yugoslavia	1,444.7	Yugoslavia Bulgaria	
29.38	Provitamins and vitamins, natural or reproduced by synthesis, (including concentrates) and inter-													
	mixtures, whether or not in any solvent	_	-	238.7	Germany, F.R.	-		124.0	Germany, F.R.	-	-	154.3	Germany, F.R. United States Japan	
29.44	Antibiotics	-	-	283.0	France Poland Italy	-	-	136.3	France Italy	-	-	161.3	Italy Poland United Kingdom	
30.02	Antisera; microbial vaccines, toxins, microbial cultures (including ferments													
	but excluding yeasts) and similar products	-	-	428.4	France	-	_	401.5	France	-	_	365.3	France	

Exchange rate in 1972 Din 0.484=US\$1 (cf. International Financial Statistics - IMF, Volume XXVIII No. 5, May 1975, pages 376-377)

1973 Din 0.439=US\$1
1974 Din 0.437=US\$1

No differentiation is now made as between general trade and special trade.

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)
30.03	Medicaments (including veterinary medicaments)	35.2	Spain	19,275.2	France	16.2	Spain	14,472.7	France	5.0	Spain	12,322.8	France
31.05	Other fertilizers; goods of the present Chapter in tablets, lozenges and similar prepared forms or in packings of a gross weight not exceeding 10 kgs.	-	-	6.0	Germany, F.R.	-	-	36.1	Germany, F.R.	-	7	24.7	Germany, F.R.
51.01	Yarn of man-made fibres (continuous), not put up for retail sale	983.7	Spain Greece	7,633.1	France Italy Germany, F.R. Spain	430.9	Spain Greece	4,185.0	France Italy Spain Greece	274.7	Spain Greece	3,352.2	France Italy
55.05	Cotton yarn, not put up for retail sale	8,369.6	Pakistan Turkey Spain	14,718.0	Pakistan France Turkey	3,651.4	Turkey Spain Greece	8,207.7	France Turkey Spain	1,554.3	Spain Turkey Greece	4,150.0	France Spain Italy
			Greece Brazil		Turkey		Yugoslavia Pakistan Brazil		Malta		Yugoslavia	•	,
ex 73.21 1/	Structures, and parts of structures, (for example, hangars and other buildings, bridges and bridge-sections, lock-gates, towers, lattice masts, rcofs, roofing frameworks, door and window frames, shutters, balustrades, pillars and columns), of iron or steel; plates, strip, rods, angles,												
	shapes, sections, tubes and the like, prepared for use in structures, of iron or steel:												
	- Towers carrying transmission cables	0.3	Yugoslavia	1,516.6	France	0.3.	Spain	1,788.6	France Germany, F.R.	0.5	Spain	589.8	Italy France
74.03	Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections of copper; copper wire	16.9	Spain	3,852.0	France	-	-	2,253.4	France Germany, F.R.	-	_	1,335.8	France Germany, F.R.
				2 × 2									

The statistical documents do not provide any breakdown by sub-headings.

(1)	(5)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(1 ^L)
82.05	Interchangeable tools for hand tools, for machine tools or for power-operated hand tools (for example for pressing, stamping, drilling, tapping, threading, boring, broaching milling cutting, turning, dressing, morticing or screw driving), including dies for wire drawing, extrusion dies for metal,												
	and rock drilling bits: A. Tools for boring and drilling	-	-	761.4	France	-	-	322.4	France	0.5	Spain	478.5	France United States Sweden Switzerland
	B. Other	13.9	Spain	931.5	France	9.6	Spain Yugoslavia	72 3. 7	France Germany, F.R.	22.3	Spain	675.6	France Germany, F.R.
84.01	Steam and other vapour generating boilers; super-heated water boilers	0.9	Spain	875.1	Italy France	-	-	994.9	France Italy	-	-	923.8	France
84.24	Agricultural and horticultural machinery for soil preparation or cultivation, including lawn and sports ground rollers	36.3	Spain	2,561.7	France United Kingdom Italy	24.9	Spain	2,089.4	France United Kingdom Italy Germany, F.R.	2.1	Spain	1,566 3	France United Kingdom
84.25	Harvesting and threshing machinery: straw and fodder presses; hay or grass mowers: winnowing and similar cleaning machines for seed, grain or leguminous vegetables and egg-grading and other grading machines for agricultural produce (other than those of a kind used in the bread grain milling industry falling within heading No. 84.29):												
	A. Winnowers and similar machines; egg- grading, fruit-grading and other grading machines	10.7	Spain	140.7	France	_	-	98.0	France Italy	-	-	45.7	France
	B. Other	-	_	150.0	Germany, F.R.	0.9	Spain	3,424.1	German, F.R.	1.5	Spain	2,520 6	Germany, F.R. France Italy Austria
					1		1	l		1			

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)
ex 85.01 ¹	Electrical goods of the following descriptions: generators, motors, converters (rotary or static), transformers, rectifiers and rectifying apparatus, inductors: A. Generators	65.0	Spain Yugoslavia	4,129.0	France Germany, F.R. Italy	32.1	Spain Turkey Yugoslavia	2,889.4	France Germany, F.R. Canada	42.1 ¹ /	Spain Yugoslavia	5,339.7 ¹ ∕	France Germany, F.R. Italy
	B. Motors with an output falling between 1/20 and 1/25 metric h.p., of a speed of 6,000 r.p.m. and a weight not exceeding 1 kg. without accessories	57.2	Brazil Spain	980.9	France Germany, F.R. Italy	7.4	Spain Brazil	1,023.6	France Belgium- Luxembourg	-		<u>.</u>	-
	C. Other	878.7	S p ain	16,164.4	France Germany, F.R. Austria United Kingdom Italy	166.7	Spain	8,282.3	France Germany, F.R. Austria United Kingdom Italy	29.6	Spain	10,111.6	Austria United Kingdom France Italy
87.01	Tractors, including those fitted with winches	n.a.	•	n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.		n.a.	
ex 89.01	Ships, boats and other vessels not falling within any of the following headings of this Chapter: A. Warships of all kinds	-	-	_	- -	: -	_	-	-	-	-	-	-
	3. Other: (b) Fishing vessels	113.9	Yugoslavia	346.3	Italy Yugoslavia	-	-	278.0	Italy	<u>-</u>	-	-	-
	(c) Ships, boats and other vessels for the transport of persons or goods	-	- -	16,773.3	France Norway Canada	-	- -	1,889.9	Germany, F.R. Italy	-	-	5,059-9	France Germany, F.R.
90.17	Medical, dental, surgical and veterinary instruments and appliances (including electromedical apparatus and opthalmic instruments)	3.5	Pakistan India Spain	2,024.9	France Germany, F.R.	0.7	India Pakistan	1,369.6	France Germany, F.R.	1.9	Pakistan	947.4	France United States Germany, F.R. Italy

The statistical documents do not provide any breakdown by sub-headings